
11. Oktober 2025 Luzern

Liegendmatch U21
Name Vorname Wohnort Jg. Kat. 1.lg 2.lg 3.lg 4.lg 5.lg 6.lg total IZ Ausz.

1 Flückiger Estelle, Luzern 2011 U15 100.5 100.5 101.0 102.0 102.6 100.9 607.5 25 Gold

2 Thür Emily, Dagmersellen 2010 U17 98.7 101.5 101.8 100.5 103.0 99.7 605.2 18 Silber

3 Kipfer Hannes, Dagmersellen 2010 U17 100.6 102.0 102.4 101.1 98.1 95.1 599.3 17 Bronce

4 Bleymeier Joline, Luzern 2010 U17 100.6 98.5 98.4 98.7 101.7 100.2 598.1 15 KK

5 Lingg Julia, Schenkon 2010 U17 96.4 99.8 96.9 96.7 98.9 96.4 585.1 6 KK

6 Stöckli Remo, Neuenkirch 2006 U21 91.0 88.5 99.5 100.1 95.4 97.5 572.0 12

7 Lingg Manuel, Schenkon 2008 U19 91.4 96.6 94.3 94.7 97.2 97.1 571.3 5

Liegendmatch Elite
Name Vorname Wohnort Jg. Kat. 1.lg 2.lg 3.lg 4.lg 5.lg 6.lg total IZ Ausz.

1 Stadelmann Thomas, Luzern 1989 E 104.4 103.9 103.5 104.0 104.9 102.7 623.4 43 Gold

2 Hodel Rolf, Hergiswil 1986 E 103.5 101.2 104.5 104.3 105.0 102.9 621.4 38 Silber

3 Studer Timo, Doppleschwand 1982 E 102.5 103.7 103.5 104.3 102.9 102.8 619.7 38 Bronce

4 Felder Fabian, Adligenswil 1987 E 102.6 102.6 104.0 103.3 103.3 103.4 619.2 33 KK

5 Stalder Erwin, Willisau 1956 E 103.3 105.0 102.5 101.6 103.4 102.4 618.2 33 KK

6 Kläntschi Karin, Emmenbrücke 1987 E 100.5 102.8 103.0 100.6 102.5 105.1 614.5 31 KK

7 Vögeli Merlin, Escholzmatt 1998 E 102.7 99.7 102.1 102.9 102.9 101.1 611.4 30 KK

8 Bolzern Iwan, Kriens 1994 E 102.3 99.7 98.0 103.6 103.2 103.1 609.9 29 KK

9 Dobmann Andreas, Oberkirch 1959 E 102.6 104.9 100.1 100.5 101.5 100.2 609.8 27 KK

10 Vonesch Margrith, Eich 1975 E 102.7 101.4 99.2 102.1 101.8 102.4 609.6 25 KK

11 Brupbacher Martin, Ebikon 1977 E 101.9 101.3 102.7 102.3 99.4 100.5 608.1 23 KK

12 Bieri Hans, Hasle 1969 E 101.4 103.1 101.9 101.4 98.5 101.3 607.6 24 KK

13 Bründler Peter, Obernau 1952 E 100.8 102.0 98.9 97.9 101.8 101.4 602.8 22 KK

14 Vonesch Peter, Eich 1964 E 99.2 101.0 102.4 99.8 100.5 99.5 602.4 18 KK

15 Burkhard Silvan, Rickenbach 1987 E 101.4 100.8 97.6 99.9 101.8 98.6 600.1 19 KK

16 Imboden Werner, Menznau 1957 E 98.8 98.7 101.5 98.8 100.6 99.3 597.7 19 KK

17 Colpi Max, Baar 1956 E 98.6 99.5 101.3 100.5 95.8 96.4 592.1 11 KK

18 Rüeger Andrea, Sempach 1999 E 100.7 97.2 97.3 98.3 96.5 100.7 590.7 13 KK

19 Stocker Roland, Rickenbach 1987 E 97.4 99.9 97.0 96.8 96.9 94.8 582.8 14

3-Stellung Elite
Name Vorname Wohnort Jg. Kat. kn kn lg lg st st total IZ Ausz.

1 Bolzern Iwan, Kriens 1994 E 100 94 98 96 91 94 573 25 Gold

2 Hodel Rolf, Hergiswil 1986 E 99 99 100 96 88 88 570 24 Silber

3 Flückiger Estelle, Luzern 2011 U15 93 92 97 97 89 88 556 18 Bronce

4 Stadelmann Thomas, Luzern 1989 E 94 90 100 99 86 82 551 19 KK

5 Bründler Peter, Obernau 1952 E 89 94 96 97 84 79 539 13 KK

6 Matter Wale, Nottwil 1982 E 96 94 95 98 79 76 538 12 KK

7 Bucher Peter, Dagmersellen 1956 E 95 91 91 84 DNF

11. Oktober 2025/Andreas Dobmann
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